Garden City Field Cffice Do = [ Agriculture Phone: (620) 276-2801
2508 Johns Street cpatment of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2604 Division of Water Resourees www.agricultuire.ks.gov
Sam Brownback, Governor

Tackie MeCluskey. Seeretury
David W, Basfield, Chiet Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

March 20, 2017

KILGORE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
PO BOX 351
JOHNSON KS 67855-0351

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 17826

Dear Ms. Hurlburt:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well focation under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and {o the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shail be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Y G

homas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

50
On this & { day of March 2017, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 17826 dated March 20,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KILGORE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
PO BOX 351
JOHNSON KS 67855-0351

Copy provided to GMD#3

///C o

Division of Watei Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Dbivision of Water Rescurces APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fletd Offos for your ares. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
gop;kaé = (28250) 2%531-5?33 USE AND/OR THE
{ - 234-5311
Stca)cl{:tron «~((785)) 425.6787 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2801
hitp:ﬂaqriculture.ks.qov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708h(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions, If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, Include a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use, .
RECEIVED
/7730 Am
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one or both): Garden City Tiekd Office
Goat T Jll) ey )
[] Piace of Use Point of Diversion Division of Waiar Rescurcas
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described halow.
The source of supply is: K Groundwater £ 1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: KILGORE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD
PO BOX 351 JOHNSON KS 67855-0351
Phone Number: ( } Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: KENDRICK FARMS
PO BOX 300 JOHNSON KS 67855
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: KILGORE FAMILY PARTNERSHIPLTD
ADDRESS: POBOX 351 JOHNSON KS 67855-0351

(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE¥ NW % SWi SEX TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEY | NWY | SWi ] SEW || NEY | NWY | SWY | SEX || NEY: | NWH ] SW¥ | SEX || NEY: | NwW | SW¥% | SE% ACRES

4. If this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: no change to acres

ADDRESS;

(If there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NEY NWH SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV | NWY | SWY | SEY || NEY | NWY% | SWi | SE% || NE% | NwWy | Wi | SEX | NEX | NW [ SWY | SE% ACRES
/
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 200 TR # Receipt Date 24{7{/2 Check # /2/

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10,

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the se Quarter of the $8 Quarier of the SW Quarter
of Section 34 , Township 28 South, Range 40 W,
in Stanton County, Kansas, 138 feet North ___ 2976 fest West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (faet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

[] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter of the SW , Quarter
of Section 34 , Township 28 South, Range 40 W,
in Stanton County, Kansas, __ 2069 feet North __ 2855 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate ' Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/MW),
in : County, Kansas, feat North feet West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feat)

(DWR use only: Computer {D No. GPS feet North feet West)

] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as foilows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarler
of Section , Township South, Range {(EMWV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [ Additional Well  [] Geo Center List other water rights that wilt use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The "X in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Marth
If a well, s the test hole log attached? [ Yes [ No 100 &0 { 50 100
Jil%ll!li+llliillt
When do you propose to complele the new point of N . i
diversion? - — ]
g 4+ — + 80
March 1, 2017 - N - -
If the point of diversion is a well: West 0 :—l || l CLLIX b l . IEEI Easl
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? o - .
plug sal 4 - + 50
{b} When will this be done? 2017 = - _
sARNA RN E AR NI NE R s
Groundwater ~ Management  Distdct  recommendation 100 60 0 50 100
attached? [ lves [XINo ' s m!%‘%l't'hm 100
; 13b. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocaled more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet bul within 1320 feet from the exisling point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (Including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downsiream and one-half mile
upstream from your properly lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes I No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

{1 Yes (1o {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c} If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
{1Yes [ INo (If no, alt owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change In point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains, [ further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete,

. A ,
Dated at SU\V\ Cihy .%ﬁs‘é.[bis &)‘% day of @W‘f\arftj‘) , 20 i7 .

)
-f"\/(%,{/ﬁj%(/z/%f(/zf 4P

(Owner) (Spouse)
Lei I(?’\L [7[/.4{ )’"J }7 Lt 1"‘/" [ T A
(Please Print) (Please Print) ~ ~
AR ,g QIR
(Owner) (Spolsey ~ T
_ Grardoa Ui Dt Olicee
(Ploase Print) (Pi6asa Printy =7 TE T
(Owner) {Spouse}
{Please Print) {Please Print)

o~ },f‘}
State of Kamisa ﬁﬂ TONA
County of _NYAN (/0]95 N 4
Il,:t}ereby certify that the foreFoing application was signed in my presence and swom {0 before me this (QO - day of
LIVEN 20| . -

1 MmAymcgéAcmeTV  LATAZ AN (h’!-i'\ ?QLLCL& mfmmg/
/- téy Commisslor Ex ; Nofary Public QU

June 15, 202

88

My Commission Expires O fl5 /)—07/0 )

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
acetrate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of ali the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid,

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee sel
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diverslon 300 feal or 1BSS . ... ..ottt e e e e $100
{2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ... ... .. . .. . $200
- (3) Application to change the place of Use . .. .. ... .. $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATI

ON FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary

Order |Is Issued undsr authorily of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. §-14-3 and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 17826

lication was received on _ AERRUART {79, 20 Ifrequesting that the place of use and / or point of

1. Achange apg . {
diversion autharized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Fiace(s) of use shall be located sutgﬁtantiallfl as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ 1 Applicable  BdNot Applicable

3. The change in point of diverslon shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located withina ___ (300 foot
radius of the authorized poini{s) of diversion. P Applicable {7} Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point{s) of diversion. [J Applicable f>+Not Applicable

5. As required by K. AR, 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device sultable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13. BdApplicable [ 1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shail properly instali an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-
3.5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the tolal quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 foltowing the end of each calendar year.
[MApplicable [] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
[SApplicable [J Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. BlApplicable [] Not Applicable

9. Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5c. =¥ Applicable [} Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes SkNo

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

S
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conc?iiions and

fimitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

App
resy

ropriation Law and the Rules and Regufations promulgated thereunder, Failure to comply with these
It in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and

rovisions may
smissal of the

i

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accerdance with KAR, 5-14-3
bafora this Summary Order hecomes final action of the Kansas
Depariment of Agriculiure. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Wafer Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days affer the date
shown on the Cerlificate of Service altached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R, 5-14-3, this Summary

Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown

on the Ceriificate of Service.
For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
APPLICATICN APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

PN

‘ / Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): _ T HOMNAS (V‘; VA LLERIY

Division of Water Regources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
Date of Issuance: /) /3/2 CH ZO! ZQi ]

State of Kansas___. )
F ) S8

e c
County of JJ L/NMNEZY )
Acknowledged before me on 20 ﬁ’?ﬁ( i 2017

By

by / /}/ﬂxm—i{f /]7/},(,_@ /g
Signature: ___ ﬁ_/,:i /(/{Li

KEVINL, SALTER

My Appointment Explics
November 2, 2017

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

Page 4 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested? ‘

[Yes ONeo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1ves [dNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application propeses a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 360 feet,
or a change in place of use, the applicalion must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent {attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at .%cm}um t'ﬁ ‘)‘;: - ,Kansas, this _{ 71 == dayof F’ @mlmﬂm\& 20171
-
- . ?,:V ‘/,/" - » -~
)\/ / e WS (i'i}»_dp——ﬁ“’ Jfb,_»;_ rf}im! et
e // (Owner) Fpsancy Bt o357 (Spouse)
(Pféase Print} (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) {Please Print)
Stale of Kansas
- S8
County of _¥ (mnnus

| hereby certify Eha% the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this | { ::Lday of
RV NN, - 20

S
My Appolntmant Explres : S \.‘(Nﬁaﬁyf?@ﬁ@

Wy Commission Exj . JunsB. 218

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL, BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized: and

lhe appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the ptace of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee sat
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

{1} Appiication to change a point of diversion 300 feelorless . ... . ... . i $100
{2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feel . .. ... . e i e $200
(3} Apphicationto change the place of USe . . ... L. i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.
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VVELL LOG DATE: 1/1/2017

CUSTOMER NAME: KILGORE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP, LTD

[_VE':";"‘ S
LEGAL: NE/SE-34.-285.-40W

COUNTY: STANTON
©PS: 37 3¢ 08.75" N
} :
LEXINGTOR, HE 7 101,68 (38
401 40 52.95" W
DRILLER: NORMAN WO: 16-923
- . OTHER DRILLING
r| FrROM | TO TYPE HARDNESS| coLor Y
0 21TOP SOIL SOFT DARK
2 50| SANDY CLAY (BROWN) WITH FINE SAND SOFT
[MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND. FINE-MEDIUN GRAVEC WITHTHAIN
60  300|SANDY CLAY STRS AT 120, 190, AND 210 LOOSE CHATTER
3000  315{SANDY GLAY SOFT BROWN  |SMOOTHER
315]  342|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL RED CHATTER
342]  356]SANDY CLAY SOET BROWN  ISMOOTHER
BROWNT
356]  362|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND LOOSE  |TAN CHATTER
62| 371|SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN  |SMOOTHER
EROWN7
371 376|MEDIUM-COARSE-TRAGE OF VERY COARSE SAND s ! SOFT TAN CHATTER
 Sup.
76| 402|COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIIM GRAVEL ==le“=?“£ . IRED CHATTER
sl
4020 408|FINE SAND AND SANDY GLAY BROWN
408]  415[MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND 71 oo |ren CHATTER
415 430[VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH BROWNROCK 5| O |rep CHATTER
430 434[SANDY CLAY
434]  443|MEDIUM-TRAGE OF COARSE SAND WITH WHITE ROCK G| o CHATTER
SEwyy |YELLOWT
443 460|CLAY AND-SHALE~ DENSE  |GRAY SMOOTHER
460 478IVERY FINE-FINE-TRAGE OF MEDIUM SAND 19 oG 7 TAN CHATTER
479 486|CLAY WITH A TRACE OF SHALE ' DENSE  |VELLOW  [smooTH
YELLOWT
486]  498|SHALE DENSZ  |GRAY
498]  518]MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE SAND AC| Did fran
518|  523|SHALE DNESE SMOOTHER
5231 537JMEDIUM-COARSE SAND i DL fran CHATTER
” TANT
537]  541|SHALE AND GLAY . |pENsE  |vELLow  [SMOOTHER
541 612{MEDIUM COARSE SAND WITH A TRACE OF FINE-MEDIUM SAND T DAL lan CHATTER
612|  617|CLAY AND SHALE SMOOTH
617|  640|MEDIUM-COARSE-TRAGE OF VERY GOARSE SAND A pr ran CHATTER
620 654|FINE SAND WiTH RED SILTSTONE AND CLAY o SMOOTHER
654  660{RED SILTSTONE AND CLAY : RED BED
Oohiihes = 59

Dpworn, & 128 i







Garden City Fleld Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces www, agiiculture.ks.gov
faekie MeClaskey, Seeretagy Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Barfield, Chiel Engincer
Mivhael A, Meves, Water Contmissioner

February 17,2017

PAT JOSSERAND
PO BOX 390
JOHNSON KS§ 67855

RE: Water Right 17826

Dear Pat;

This is to advise you that the Kilgore Farms has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, o change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel fiee to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appeintment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Yo

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

pc: GMD#3






Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67848-2804 Division of Tater Resowrces wyaw agricutlure ks.gov
Tackie MeCliskey, Secretary Sim Browaback, Governor

David W, Harhield. Chief Engineer
Michaed AL Mever, Water Comsmssioner

March 8, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 17826
Dear Mr, Norquest;

Kilgore Family has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number, There are two neighboring wells within ¥4 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to aliow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
AU
Thomas P Makens

TPM:ipm
enc






P Southwest Kansas
R S LNT Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Stireet

Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

GMD3

March 14, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Stireet

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 17826

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD?3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with KLA.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

| Jason L. Norquest //
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976






* Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No, 3
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67840
(620) 275-7147 phone (620} 275-1431 fax
www,gmd3.org

! WATER MANAGEMENT
| FOR SOUTHWEST
KANSAS

GMD3

March 14, 2017

Thomas PP, Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Strec

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 17820

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application tor the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to ncighboring
wells is miet in accordance with K. AR, 5-23-3, 1t is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate (o contact us.

Sincerely,

S i
r

“Jason L. Norquest

Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since 1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application{s); PD
File No(s). 17820; Kilgore Family Partnership LTD

ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 138 2976 Sect. 34-28-40
Proposed PD 2069 2855
Difference -1931 N 121 E
a2+ h2=cl 3728761 14641 1934.787 feot move SE
Neighboring wells: Spreing is MET WIRIS shows spacing not mel (0 Wi 393
however, GPS from a feld mspeciion shows the distinee to be 234070 which waould meot

1,

the needed spaehs
Domestic wells: Noene found my wen of coneein
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-73-3
Board Review Dater Na

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: After review of ult availablo information, it appears the area

+ o

rades are met, Stadt therefore reconmmaends approval of e application,




Water Rights and Points of Biversion Jithin 1,00 miles of point defined as:

Report DateWednesday, Mareh 15 2017

20060 ] and ZHas ftoW oof the 55 Corner of Seotion 34, T 2RS, P 40w
Located at: L. 680932 West Longitude and 17.968243 Horrh Latitude
GROUNDWATER OILY
File Humber Use ST SR Dist (£T) o 03 Q2 Q1 Feevll Feetd Sec Twp Ry ID Batvt Aunh Quan  Add Quan Bnit
A A1dh 00 TRR M G 4950 - DM NW BE 2500 2358 3 20 daW 3] dL T 480,00 480.00 AP
ho didd 00 1RR HE G* 3358 .- SW SE sW //u}oL 3535 27 2e o doW f’:; ) EEEDI) HHDLO0 AT
A 7TE0 Q0 LRR D G vise .- sw S5 uw (40 §945 a7 28 aow a0 N 1220.00 140,00 AP
A 7990 B0 IRR UK G A59% - gW SW SW 183 5017 26 24 oM { 1 EE T PR Bid .00 AP
A Y34F 00 IRR UK G 5046 HEOUE SM 2413 3124 3% 2B oW i 5 Yo Bad D 24,00 AT
Ao g864 00 IRR UK G 3618 - HWOHW M 4993 4086 34 28 Aud 36 S GO0, 00 600,00 AF
A 8749 00 IRR 1R G 4850 - - MW MW 8E 0 2500 2358 3G9 40N { z Joh i 166 .30 L60.00 AV
N 9327 00 IRR HE G 5101 SHOH OUE 4165 2110 13 38 40N 11 PR BEGL00 10,00 AF
A 15338 00 IRR H¥ G 2283 -- NB ONE SE 2520 617 3 28 q0W 5 PRI - T 726,00 AF A
A 1734 00 STE NE G 2544 -- NE RE 5B 2404 7% 13 uR o g0M s ;otee. BBR0RT 252,57 AF
A 17826 00 IRR HE G* e 1035 . SE 8B SW 138 2976 34 28 400 4 120,00 120,00 AF
A 2HEY6 00 IRR UX G PE77 - ME IR OHE O S16v 0 123 3 29 40 5 g 120,00 190,00 AF
i Pi9d 00 IRR DA G 4011 .- HE HE SE 2igs 1553 13 28 qod 9 . ‘, 935,00 O AE
A B3I N0 STR UK G 1994 .- HE SW SR 960 1400 33 28 q0W 8 s 24,00 LG AE
A 1A% 4 00 STR UK G PTGR - - - 4669 LR3IV 4 29 4o 4 -5 X 53,77 Ap.

Total Het Quantities Authorizod: [2irwet storage

Toal Requested dmenint (AR} L0 LN

Total Permitted Amoant (AF) LG LU0

Total Inspected Amount (AR L0 LD

Tutal Pro Cevl Anount (AR} i L3

Total Covtified Amount (AT = L8, 3 L0

Tatal Vestad Anonnk (AL} ] L0

TOTAL AMQUuT TAT) 6280, 34 00

A oatber Ehe souros of asupply indicatwes a pending application for chandge for the tile by,
An o oafter the D indicares a 15 AT exenption was grantad tor the fita number,

Atarodn thie Bavt o colunn indicates thie GEO CTR of a4 batrery, A "EY indicates o owell in the batbery,
The mneher in tie Babt column s the nawber of wells in the battery.

Within  1.00 miles of point defined

Diversion

1,

[ERE

Wakev Righls and Points of

101.680932 Yest Longltude and 504243 Morth Latitude

GROUBWEATER OHLY

COCORRESPONDENTS

Pile Humier Hge 87T Sk
iy AldAa i PREOM G
DOUGLAS FPBORGLAS

o BHAY? W OTLIFE avi

v LAKRWOOD o 80227

A 4844 00 IR MG
PREN Falts 1L

» MELVIN WINGER

o POCEOX 914

v JOHKRSON FS nTTiRoh




B 759 0 IRk HE G
PREMIER FARMS LLC

s MELYIN WINGER
PO BOK 919
JOHUSON K8 678655

A TUn2 o0 IRR HE G

PATRICK JOSSERAND & CYNTHIA JOSSERAND

> PO OBOX 390

JOHNSOH K8 67855

o 8517 00 [RR NK
TRIPLE O PARTRERSHID
s PAT JOSSERAND
P BOX 3150

JOHNSON KE 67455

A g6n4 0o IRR HK G
RONALG # KENDRICK

. BiOEON 450

JOHNSOH K4S 67850

B 8740 00 1RR HE G
v DOMGLAS F DOUGLAS
AE1T W OILIFFE AVE

s LAREWOOD CO 8¢227

N 9027 Do IRR UK G

Bitial PATERSON

»  FG BOA G914

JOHHSOH XS 67855

M 15938 0y IRR NK G
TRIPLE J PARTHERSHIP
DAL JOSSERMND
P BoW 30U
JOHHSOH XS 67855

A 17644 DU STHR NZ G
DUANE « BECEY ZORTHAL

11030 LARIAT RD

DOBGE CITY KS 67401

A 17826 00 IRR K G
. RBHDRICR FARMS

E HEHDRICHK
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INPUTS

L.ongitude

Latitude

Point 11 -101.681380

37.5682601{Proposed 17826

Point 2 | -101.673440

37.569440115938 GMD3 Field Insp

Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.45005702E-06 e T
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74629596E-06 . £
[
a
Distance Between Points (t) 2341 i

Instructions ="
1. Enter Longiludes and Latitude
2. Click "Compute Distance Between Points™ button.

Latitudes of the two points (both must be in the same datum, NAD27 orNADS3).




» PO BOX 300

> JOHNSON KS 67855

>

A 24416 00 IRR NK G
> TRIPLE J PARTNERSHIP
> PAT JOSSERAND

> PO BOX 390

> JOHNSON KS 67855

>

A 31924 00 IRR HK O
» VENTURE LAND INC

>

» 6190 N ROAD G

> JOHNSON KS 67855

>

A 36373 00 STK NK G
» DUANE & BECKY ZORTMAN
>

> 11430 LARIAT RD

» DODGE CITY KS 6780L

>

A 36553 00 STK HK G
» DUANE & BECKY ZORTMAN
>

> 11430 LARIAT RD

> DODGE CITY KS 67801

>

Report DatewWednesday, March 15 2017




